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Fertilizer Subsidy during 12th five year plan


407     SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


  Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of Fertilizer subsidy provided by the Government during the current 12th Five Year Plan , State-wise;

(b) whether the union Government proposes to increase the amount of fertilizer subsidies given to state; and


(c) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a):   The amount of Fertilizer subsidy provided by the Govt. during 12th five year plan
are as under.

(Rupees in crores)


    Years Imported
Urea

Indigenous
Urea

Imported
P&K

Fertilizer

Indigenous
P&K

Fertilizer
2012-13 20016.00 20000.00 14576.10 16000.00
2013-14 15353.30 26500.00 13926.86 15500.00
2014-15 16200.00 38200.01   8667.30 12000.00
2015-16 16400.00 38200.00   9968.56 12500.00
2016-17 (BE) 15100.00 40000.00   6999.99 12000.00


The state/UT wise subsidy paid figures are not available as the subsidies are released to fertilizer companies.


(b)& (c):   No Madam,   there is no such proposal in the Department of Fertilizer.


********

